Selsey Town Council
Survey Analysis

Total Completed Surveys received 978 Response 20 %
Age Range
16 or under 17-25 26-40 41-60 over 60 Unanswered
29 8 55 245 638 3
2.97% 0.82% 5.62% 25.05% 65.24% 0.31%
Gender
Male Female Couple Unanswered
395 521 60 2
40.39% 53.27% 6.13% 0.20%

Road and Paths

2a - How do you rate B2145?

Good 5 4 3 2 1 Poor Unanswered
12 69 290 246 341 20
1.23% 7.06% 29.65% 25.15% 34.87% 2.04%
2c - Do you think Selsey should have a blanket 20 mph speed limit?
Yes No Don’t Know Unanswered
467 497 2 12
47.75% 50.82% 0.20% 1.23%
2d - Should shop keepers be responsible for sweeping their own frontage as they are in places like New York?
Yes No Don’t Know Unanswered
793 166 2 17
81.08% 16.97% 0.20% 1.74%

2e - Should householders be made to keep their hedges trimmed to the edge of their property and not have
hedges overhanging the footpath?

Yes No Don’t Know Unanswered
921 44 1 12
94.17% 4.50% 0.10% 1.23%
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Transport
3a - Are there sufficient car parking spaces in Selsey?
Yes No Don’t Know
688 251 3
70.35% 25.66% 0.31%

3b - Should there be charging for car parking in Selsey?

Yes No Don’t Know
97 859 3
9.92% 87.83% 0.31%

3c - Do you commute out of Selsey regularly?

Daily Other Don’t Know
204 709 0
20.86% 72.49% 0.00%

3d - Are there enough bus shelters in Selsey?

Yes No Don’t Know
528 369 25
53.99% 37.73% 2.56%

3e - Is the bus service adequate for Selsey?

Yes No Don’t Know
871 55 14
89.06% 5.62% 1.43%

Wouldn't use
More Likely Less Likely anyway
407 72 250
41.62% 7.36% 25.56%

3g - Do you use the Community Bus?

Often Sometimes Never
40 163 757
4.09% 16.67% 77.40%

Yes No Don’t Know
368 519 24
37.63% 53.07% 2.45%

3h - Do you think that cyclists are adequately catered for in Selsey?

Unanswered
36
3.68%

Unanswered
19
1.94%

Unanswered
65
6.65%

Unanswered
56
5.73%

Unanswered
38
3.89%

3f - Would you be likely to use buses if there were better facilities for passenger like shelters

Unanswered
249
25.46%

Unanswered
18
1.84%

Unanswered
67
6.85%
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Housing
4a - Do you think there is a need for more social housing in Selsey?
Yes No Don’t Know Unanswered
93 823 17 45
9.51% 84.15% 1.74% 4.60%

4b - Do you think there needs to be changes before any further significant housing
developments are built in Selsey

Yes No Don’t Know Unanswered
772 123 4 79
78.94% 12.58% 0.41% 8.08%

4d - Do you think that the building of houses in back gardens should be permitted?

Yes No Don’t Know Unanswered
119 806 12 41
1217% 82.41% 1.23% 4.19%

Sea Defences

5a - Are sea defences a priority for you?

Yes No Don’t Know Unanswered
858 94 0 26
87.73% 9.61% 0.00% 2.66%

5b - If you answered yes - do you see the threat from the sea as an issue for:

West Beach  East Beach All of Selsey Unanswered
99 15 772 92
10.12% 1.53% 78.94% 9.41%

5¢ - What would you support, as a means of coastal defence?

Managed Realignment Improved Shingle replenishment
292 298
23.82% 24.31%

5d - Should Selsey residents pay for sea defence work?

Yes No Don’t Know Unanswered
72 839 1 66
7.36% 85.79% 0.10% 6.75%

Off -Shore reef
636
51.88%
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Facilities

6a - Have you seen the High Street Vision?

Yes No Don’t Know
166 691 5
16.97% 70.65% 0.51%

6b - Is Selsey your principle shopping area?

Yes No Don’t Know
483 467 0
49.39% 47.75% 0.00%

6¢ - How often do you shop in Selsey?

Often Rarely Never
799 157 8
81.70% 16.05% 0.82%

6d - Are there types of shops that you feel are lacking in Selsey?

Yes No Don’t Know
481 331 2
49.18% 33.84% 0.20%
6f - Are there enough public toilets in Selsey?
Yes No Don’t Know
666 275 7
68.10% 28.12% 0.72%

6g - Should the shopping area have more seats?

Yes No Don’t Know
71 231 3
72.70% 23.62% 0.31%

6h - Should the shopping areas have more litter bins?

Yes No Don’t Know
777 165 2
79.45% 16.87% 0.20%

6i - Should there be better signage in the shopping areas?

Yes No Don’t Know
320 544 9
32.72% 55.62% 0.92%

6j - Is there a need for a cinema / theatre in Selsey?

Yes No Don’t Know
660 274 7
67.48% 28.02% 0.72%

6k - Is there a need for Selsey to have its own radio station?

Yes No Don’t Know
211 715 9
21.57% 73.11% 0.92%

6l - If we had allotments would you like to be an allotment holder?

Yes No Don’t Know
197 745 1
20.14% 76.18% 0.10%

Unanswered
116
11.86%

Unanswered
28
2.86%

Unanswered
14
1.43%

Unanswered
164
16.77%

Unanswered
30
3.07%

Unanswered
33
3.37%

Unanswered
34
3.48%

Unanswered
105
10.74%

Unanswered
37
3.78%

Unanswered
43
4.40%

Unanswered
35
3.58%
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Social

7a - Are there adequate facilities for the youth of Selsey?

Yes No Don’t Know Unanswered
328 463 75 112
33.54% 47.34% 7.67% 11.45%

7c - Are there adequate facilities for the elderly of Selsey?

Yes No Don’t Know Unanswered
693 135 65 85
70.86% 13.80% 6.65% 8.69%
7e - Are you and active volunteer for any group in Selsey?
Yes No Don’t Know Unanswered
245 686 1 46
25.05% 70.14% 0.10% 4.70%

7f - If approached would you be willing to volunteer?

Yes No Don’t Know Unanswered
139 655 8 176
14.21% 66.97% 0.82% 18.00%
7i - Are there any activities that you would like to see in Selsey that do not already exist?
Yes No Don’t Know Unanswered
206 467 14 291
21.06% 47.75% 1.43% 29.75%
Priorities
total points no answer  Average rating Priority
Sea Defences 1385 31 1.461 1
Roads 2276 61 2.479 2
Community Facilities 3673 120 4.276 3
Youth Facilities 4016 101 4.574 4
Waste Disposal / Recycling 4050 109 4.655 5
Shopping 4337 128 5.096 6
Housing 5134 141 6.126 7
Allotments 5448 137 6.470 8
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